Actuators
ACT-152
SSmmooootthh,, aaccccuurraattee mmoovveemmeenntt
LLoonngguunniinntteerrrruupptteedd sseerrvviiccee lliiffee
LLooww wweeiigghhtt
CCoommppaacctt ssiizzee
IInntteeggrraall mmaaggnneettss ffoorr ppoossiittiioonnaall

Materials
Body: aluminum alloy
Fingers: carbon steel
Elastomers: nitrile
Barb fittings connections
M3 x 1/8" tube ID, straight
barb, part number 29217X303
M5 x 1/8" tube ID, straight
barb, part number 29217X305
Angular grippers
MM//116600330000//MM//1111
Single acting Magnetic piston
Ø 8 to 25 mm
Model Effective gripping force lb (N) at 72.5 psig (5 bar) Air consumption in3 (cm3)
Opening Closing at 72.5 psig (5 bar)**
M/160305/M/11 0.135  (0.6) 0.225(1) 0.0036 (0.06)
M/160306/M/11 0.225  (1) 0.315(1.4) 0.006 (0.1)
M/160307/M/11 0.63  (2.8) 2.25(10) 0.039 (0.65)
M/160308/M/11 1.35  (6) 4.05(18) 0.078 (1.3)
M/160309/M/11 2.25  (10) 8.55(38) 0.144 (2.4)

a
ir
e
Andrew
Placed Image
ACT-153
M/60210/M
Single acting, angular gripper
Magnetic piston, Ø 12 & 20 mm
Ø A B C D E F G H I K
M/160305/M/11 8 12 1.5 2.0 12.5 29 5.5 -0.03 13 24 5.5 2.5
M/160306/M/11 10 14 1.5 2.5 14.5 36 7 -0.03 16 30 6 3
M/160307/M/11 16 24 3 3 17.5 42.5 9 -0.03 18 35 8 3
M/160308/M/11 20 30 3.5 3.5 22 50 12 -0.03 19 39.5 10 4
M/160309/M/11 25 36 4 5 26 58 14 -0.03 21.5 45.5 12 5
Ø L M O P Q R S T U V
M/160305/M/11 8 18.5 20 15 Ø 9 +0.05 deep 1 13 9 4.5 - - 14.5
M/160306/M/11 10 20 23 17 Ø 11 +0.05 deep 1.5 16 10 7.5 10 10 19
M/160307/M/11 16 22.5 34 26 Ø 17 +0.05 deep 1.5 22 14 7.5 12 14 22
M/160308/M/11 20 25 45 35 Ø 21 +0.05 deep 1.5 26 16 8 13 16 24.5
M/160309/M/11 25 28.5 52 40 Ø 26 +0.05 deep 1.5 32 20 9 18 20 28
M/160305/M/11 8 15 17.5 30° -10° M2.5 x 0.45 deep 4.5 (base); M3 x 0.5 deep 3.5 (side); Ø 3.2 (front) M3 x 0.5 M2.5 x 0.45 0.02
M/160306/M/11 10 18 20.5 30° -10° M3 x 0.5 deep 5 M3 x 0.5 M3 x 0.5 0.04
M/160307/M/11 16 24 25 30° -10° M4 x 0.7 deep 7 M5 x 0.8 M3 x 0.5 0.10

B
S
TW
G
A
A
A
C
I
K
D
U
RQ
Dimensions in mm
ØØ AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II KK
M/160305/M/12 8 12 1.5 2.0 12.5 29 5.5 -0.03 13 24 5.5 2.5
M/160306/M/12 10 14 1.5 2.5 14.5 36 7 -0.03 16 30 6 3
M/160307/M/12 16 24 3 3 17.5 42.5 9 -0.03 18 35 8 3
M/160308/M/12 20 30 3.5 3.5 22 50 12 -0.03 19 39.5 10 4
M/160309/M/12 25 36 4 5 26 58 14 -0.03 21.5 45.5 12 5
ØØ LL MM OO PP QQ RR SS TT UU VV
M/160305/M/12 8 18.5 20 15 Ø 9 +0.05 deep 1 13 9 4.5 - - 14.5
M/160306/M/12 10 20 23 17 Ø 11 +0.05 deep 1.5 16 10 7.5 10 10 19
M/160307/M/12 16 22.5 34 26 Ø 17 +0.05 deep 1.5 22 14 7.5 12 14 22

G
TWU
F
A
C
A
D
A
D
A
B
I
K
E
S
M/160335/M/12 16 24 90° 3° 30° M4 x 0.7 deep 7 M3 x 0.5 37.5 M5 x 0.8 0.15
M/160336/M/12 20 30 90° 3° 30° M5 x 0.8 deep 8 M4 x 0.7 43.5 M5 x 0.8 0.28
ØØ AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II KK
ØØ LL MM OO PP QQ RR SS TT UU VV
ØØ WW XX YY ZZ AAAA AABB AACC AADD kkgg
M/160335/M/12 16 24 3 25 28.5 87.5 8 - 0.03 69 59 8 4
M/160336/M/12 20 30 4 3 335 103 10 - 0.03 81 69.5 10 4
M/160335/M/12 16 30 34 26 Ø 17 + 0.05 deep 1.5 22 14 10.5 12 14 25
M/160336/M/12 20 35 45 35 Ø 21 + 0.05 deep 1.5 26 16 11.5 13 16 28
Model
Model
Model
Dimensions in mm

~ 5 million cycles before
maintenance may be necessary
Operating frequency:
200 cycles per minute maximum
Materials
Body: aluminum alloy
Top plate: carbon steel
Fingers: carbon steel
External screws: carbon steel
Elastomers: nitrile
M/160340/M/11
Parallel grippers., Single acting
Magnetic piston., Ø 10 ... 25 mm
Model Effective gripping force lb (N) at 72.5 psig (5 bar) Air consumption in3 (cm3)
Opening Closing at 72.5 psig (5 bar)**
M/160343/M/11 0.45   (2) 1.10   (4.9) 0.10   (0.1)
M/160344/M/11 0.88   (3.9) 4.73   (21) 0.65   (0.65)
M/160345/M/11 1.55   (6.9) 8.19   (36.4) 1.40   (1.4)
M/160346/M/11 3.08   (13.7) 12.15   (54) 2.80   (2.8)
**per cycle

A
C
I
F
C
O
K
A
A
B B
O
Q R
P
Ø A B C D E F G H I K
M/160343/M/11 10 17 + 1.6/-0.2 (open)  13 ± 0.4 (closed) 4.5 25 max. 16.5 59.5 5.5 - 0.03 43 15 6 3
M/160344/M/11 16 26 + 2.3 (open)  18 + 0.6/-0.2 (closed) 6.5 37.5 max 19 71 7 - 0.03 52 17.5 8 3
M/160345/M/11 20 36 + 1.5/-0.9 (open)  24 + 0.1/-0.9 (closed) 8.5 49 max 23 83.5 8 - 0.04 60.5 20 10 4
M/160346/M/11 25 42 + 1.0/-0.7 (open)  28 ± 0.4 (closed) 10 57.5 max 27 95 10 - 0.03 68 23 12 5
Ø L M O P Q R S T U V W AA AB AC kg
M/160343/M/11 10 20 23 17 Ø 11 + 0.05 deep 1.5 16 10 7.5 10 10 16 18 M3 x 0.5 M3 x 0.5 deep 5 M3 x 0.5 0.05
M/160344/M/11 16 23 34 26 Ø 17 + 0.05 deep 1.5 22 14 7.5 12 14 18 24 M5 x 0.8 M4 x 0.7 deep 7 M3 x 0.5 0.12
M/160345/M/11 20 26 45 35 Ø 21 + 0.05 deep 1.5 26 16 8 13 16 19 30 M5 x 0.8 M5 x 0.8 deep 8 M4 x 0.7 0.22
M/160346/M/11 25 30 52 40 Ø 26 + 0.05 deep 1.5 32 20 9 18 20 22 36 M5 x 0.8 M6 x 1.0 deep 10 M5 x 0.8 0.37
Model
Model
M/160340/M/11

Mechanical life:
~ 5 million cycles before
maintenance may be necessary
Operating frequency:
120 cycles per minute maximum
Materials
Body: aluminum alloy
Fingers: stainless steel
Guide rail: stainless steel
Elastomers: nitrile
M/160350/M/11
Parallel grippers - precision, Single acting
Magnetic piston, Ø 8 ... 20 mm
Model Effective gripping force lb (N) at 72.5 psig (5 bar) Minimu m operating Air consumption in3 (cm3)
Opening Closing pressure in psig (bar) at 72.5 psig (5 bar)**
M/160354/M/11 0.61   (2.7) 0.92   (4.1) 58.00   (4) 0.004   (0.06)
M/160355/M/11 0.54   (2.4) 1.53   (6.8) 50.75   (3.5) 0.010   (0.16
M/160356/M/11 1.22   (5.4) 4.50   (20) 36.25   (2.5) 0.042   (0.7)
M/160357/M/11 1.64   (7.3) 7.65   (34) 36.25   (2.5) 0.096   (1.6)
**per cycle
0

F
H
Q
N
AB
AM
K
AK
L M
I
AF
BC C
A
ØØ AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II KK
M/160355/M/11 10 14.7 5 4.5 17 12 ± 0.03 20 15.5 + 1.5 (open)  9 + 0.5 (closed) 36 17 Ø 11 + 0.05 deep 1.5
M/160356/M/11 16 20 8 6 24 16 ± 0.03 30 22 + 1.8 (open)  12 + 1.3 (closed) 50 26 Ø 17 + 0.05 deep 1.5
M/160357/M/11 20 24 8 8 30 22 ± 0.03 40 30 + 2.4/-0.5 (open)  16 + 1.4 (closed) 62 35 Ø 21 + 0.05 deep 1.5
ØØ LL MM NN OO PP QQ RR SS TT UU
M/160355/M/11 10 20 ± 0.05 10 23 9 7 12 Ø 3 - 0.03 12.5 1.5 47.5
M/160356/M/11 16 25 ± 0.05 14 34 12 15 15 Ø 4 - 0.03 15 2 54
M/160357/M/11 20 32 ± 0.05 16 45 16 17 18 Ø 5 - 0.03 20 3 64

maintenance may be necessary
Operating frequency:
120 cycles per minute maximum
Materials
Body: aluminum alloy
Fingers: stainless steel
Guide rail: stainless steel
Elastomers: nitrile
M/160350/M/12
Parallel grippers - precision, Double acting
Magnetic piston, Ø 8 ... 20 mm
Model Effective gripping force lb (N) at 72.5 psig (5 bar) Minimu m operating Air consumption in3 (cm3)
Opening Closing pressure in psig (bar) at 72.5 psig (5 bar)**
M/160354/M/12 2.23   (9.9) 1.31   (5.8) 31.9   (2.2) 0.009   (0.15)
M/160355/M/12 3.38   (15) 2.12   (9.4) 29   (2) 0.025   (0.41)
M/160356/M/12 8.78   (39) 5.85   (26) 17.4   (1.2) 0.096   (1.6)
M/160357/M/12 13.50   (60) 10.13   (45) 14.5   (1) 0.222   (3.7)
M/160358/M/12 39.60   (176) 35.33   (157) 14.5   (1) 0.984   (16.4)
M/160359/M/12 93.15   (414) 78.08   (347) 14.5   (1) 3.660   (61.0)
**per cycle
Theoretical closing gripping forces

BL M Q
A
A
A
H
A
I
V
A
E
Y
A
K A
C
ØØ AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II KK
M/160359/M/12 50 41 24 20.5 50 58 ± 0.03 75 77 + 1..8/-0.2 (open)  41 + 0..4 (closed) 119 60 Ø 52 + 0.05 deep 3
ØØ LL MM NN OO PP QQ RR SS TT UU
M/160359/M/12 50 60 ± 0.05 45 75 40 42 30 Ø 8 - 002 55 7.5 110
ØØ VV WW XX YY ZZ AAAA AABB AACC AADD AAEE
M/160359/M/12 50 33 46 20 -0.025 70 20 Rc1/8 M6 x 1 deep 12 Ø 6 + 003 deep 7 M8 x 1.25 deep 12 Ø 11 deep 6..5

D
F G H
B
C
AA AD
ZA
F
U
V
W
K L
AB
I
ØØ AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II KK
M/160364/M/12 8 52 32 2.5 Ø 5 8.1 13 26 32 16.2 17 +1.7/-0.5 (open) 1 +0.7/-1.0 (closed)
M/160365/M/12 12 66 30 3 Ø 7 11.4 15 35 41 22.8 23 +1.9/-0.5 (open) 1 +0.9/-1.0 (closed)
ØØ LL MM NN OO PP QQ RR SS TT UU
M/160364/M/12 8 10 24 17 12 5 13 19 2 8.5 Ø 8 + 0.05 deep 1
M/160365/M/12 12 12 40 20 17 7 18 25 2 11 Ø 8 + 0.05 deep 1
ØØ VV WW XX YY ZZ AAAA AABB AACC AADD AAEE
M/160364/M/12 8 24 40 Ø 5 27 2.5 + 0.03 deep 2.5 M3 x 0.5 deep 5 M2.5 x 0.45 deep 3 M3 x 0.5 2 M3 x 0.5 deep 5
M/160365/M/12 12 30 50 Ø 5 36 3 + 0.03 deep 3 M4 x 0.7 deep 8 M3 x 0.5 deep 3 M5 x 0.8 2 M4 x 0.7 deep 6

p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Andrew
Placed Image
ACT-173
M/160380/M/12
Parallel grippers - three jaw, Double acting
Magnetic piston, Ø 16 ... 20 mm
Ø A B C D E F G H I K
M/160385/M/12 16 53 23 27 2 12.5 M4 x 0.7 deep 7 10 5 2.5 24
M/160386/M/12 20 61.5 30.5 28 2 13 M5 x 0.8 deep 8 12.5 7 3.0 30
Ø L M O P Q R S T AA kg
M/160385/M/12 16 Ø 32 Ø 42 Ø 3 - 0.005 7 - 0.03 M3 x 0.5 9.5 + 0.9/-0.4 (open) 5.5 + 0.9/-0.4 (closed) 7.5 Ø 17 + 0.05 deep 1.5 M5 x 0.8 0.16
M/160386/M/12 20 Ø 38 Ø 54 Ø 3 - 0.005 8 - 0.04 M4 x 0.7 13 + 1.6/-0.4 (open) 7 + 1.2/-0.4 (closed) 8 Ø 21 + 0.05 deep 1.5 M5 x 0.8 0.28
Model
Model
Criteria of workpiece weight
When chucking a workpiece, weight should be within

p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Andrew
Placed Image
ACT-175
M/160390/M/12
Parallel grippers - long stroke, Double acting
Magnetic piston, Ø 12 ... 25 mm
ØØ AA BB CC DD EE FF GG HH II KK
M/160394/M/12 12 44 84.4 + 1.4/-1.0 (open) 60 + 1.0/-0.9 (closed) 6.5 6 8 12 Ø 6 34 21 38.5
M/160395/M/12 16 50 102.4 + 1.4/-1.0 (open) 70 + 1.0/-1.8 (closed) 8 8 10 13.5 Ø 8 38 28 43.5
M/160396/M/12 20 60 124.4 + 1.5/-1.1 (open) 84 + 1.1/-1.9 (closed) 10.5 10 12 21 Ø 10 46 34 58
M/160397/M/12 25 66 145 + 1.5/-1.1 (open) 94.6 + 1.1/-1.9 (closed) 11 12 14 26 Ø 10 & Ø 12 52 39 67.5
ØØ LL MM OO PP QQ RR SS TT UU VV
M/160394/M/12 12 21 11.5 15 9.5 3.5 24 4 27 39 29
M/160395/M/12 16 23.5 14 15 11 3.5 27 5 32 45 34
M/160396/M/12 20 33 17.5 - 16 5 32.5 8 40 59 40